

S.D.V.S. Sangh's

S. S. Arts College & T. P. Science Institute, Sankeshwar - 591313

Tal: Hukkeri Dist: Belagavi (Karnataka)

Accredited at "B"++" Level by NAAC

"ONE DAY FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM"

Organized by

Internal Quality Assurance Cells (IQAC)
2019-20

S.D.V.S. Sangh's

S.S. Arts College & T. P. Science Institute, Shri L. K. Khot College of Commerce,

Sankeshwar – 591313

Tal: Hukkeri Dist: Belgaum (Karnataka)

: 22.06.2019

"One Day Faculty Development Programme"

Organised by

Internal Quality Assurance Cells (IQAC)

Inauguration: 10.00 a.m.

President: Shri G. S. Indi, Vice President, SDVS Sangh

Chief Guest: Dr. C. M. Thyagaraj, Chairman, PGMBA RCU, Belagavi

First Session :

Topic: Educational Values

10.45 to 12.00 Noon

Dr. Poornima Pattanashetti, RCU, Belagavi

Second Session:

Topic: Classroom Teaching & Communication Skill

12.00 to 1.15 pm

Dr. Jayalaxmi Jalihal, GFGC, Khanapur

Third Session:

Topic: Teaching Strategies

2.15 to 3.30 pm

Dr. Prakash Herekar, Principal, Devachand College, Nipani

Fourth Session:

Topic: ICT

3.30 to 4.45 pm

Shri. Muralidhar Panchamukhi

Computer Science Department, KHK, Dharwad

Valedictory: 445 to 5.30 pm

President Dr. P.R. Hiremath, Principal

Chief Guest: Shri G.C. Kotagi, Secretary, S.D.V.S. Sangh

Estd: 1967

S.D.V.S. Sangh's

(68333) : 273316 Fac : (68333) : 274266



S.S. Arts College & T.P. Science Institute

Sankeshwar – 591313. Dist. Belgaum (Karnataka) Accredited at "B**" Level by NAAC

E-Mail: aascskv@rediffmail.com

www.sstpsnk.edu.in

Ref. No. ______ Date: 18.06.2019

Notice:

It is hereby informed and to attend for all the staff members that the SDVS Sangh's, S. S. Arts College and T. P. Science Institute Sankeshwar – 591 313, is conducting "One Day Faculty Development Programme" organised by Internal Quality Assurance Cells (IQAC) on 22-06-2019 at 10.00 am.

Placement Coordinator
(Honnus Krishna)

Principal

17) M. C.Patil. M. C.Patil. M. C.Patil. M. C.Patil. M. C.Patil. M. S. P. S. Manch. Jan. 18) - p. s. Manch. Jan. 19) Shivorond, S. S. M. Marthaparis 19) Shivorond, S. S. M. Suntikumar. 19) Suntikumar. 19) Suntikumar. 19) Dr. V. A. Edalli. View. 14) Miss S. K. Mugali. Bi. 15) Poof w. K. B. Marathe Consisthe Characthe. Characthe. Characthe.



"Faculty Development Program" keynote address by Chief Guest Prof. C. M. Thyagaraj, Chairman, PG MBA, RCU, Belagavi



Felicitation to Chief Guest Prof. C. M. Thyagaraj by Shri. G. S. Indi, Vice Chairman, SDVS & Shri. G. C. Kotagi, Secretary, SDVS Sangh's



Felicitation to Shri. Muralidhar Panchamukhi, Department of Computer Science, KHK, Dharwad



Teaching strategies conducted by Dr. Prakash Herekar, Principal Devachand College, Nippani



Skill development activity by Dr. Jayalaxmi Jalihal, GFGC, Khanapur



Education values conducted by Dr. Poornima Pattanashetti, RCU, Belagavi

REPORT

S. S. Arts College and T. P. Science Institute, Sankeshwar, conducted a one day "**Faculty Development Programme**" organized by Internal Quality Assurance Cells (IQAC) on 22-06-2019 at 10.00 am.

Chief Guest, **Dr. C. M. Thyagaraj**, Chairman, PGMBA RCU, Belagavi, gave an introduction about the quality of a teacher, importance of a time management as a teacher, and one should not have an emotional attachment with the student, work, management which includes educational value.

Chief Guest address was followed by four different technical session chaired by the following teachers

Topic: **Education values** conducted by **Dr. Poornima Pattanashetti**, RCU, Belagavi and the session was chaired by

1. Dr. Dileep S Kamble, & 2. Mr. Kumar Marathe

Topic: Classroom teaching & communication skill conducted by Dr. Jayalaxmi Jalihal, GFGC Khanapur, and the session was chaired by

1. Mrs. Khaded & 2. Dr. Honnur Krishna

Topic: **Teaching strategies** conducted by **Dr. Prakash Herekar**, Principal Devachand College, Nippani and the session was chaired by

- 1. Mr. Sunil Kumar
- 2. Prof. V. S. Sanaki

Topic: **ICT** conducted by **Shri. Muralidhar Panchamukhi**, Department of Computer Science, KHK, Dharwad and the session was chaired by

- 1. Mr. Maruti Mang
- 2. Prof. Ganesh D Kadalgi

Finally the Valedictory address was given.

Concluded with a vote of thanks by **Dr. P. R. Hiremath** Principal, Associate Professor in Physics, S. S. Arts College and T. P. Science institute